501976493 07/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koichi MATSUKAWA	05/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13520351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 Gtesfaye@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400998US2PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Genet Tesfaye

Total Attachments: 1

source=400998USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028481 FRAME: 0073

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

s and transfers to
Jnited States wa
Jnited States wa
Jnited States wa
1
b) the specified
n, renewal, ny be granted and EF, to do all acts id invention, ee, reissue, on to same, such aaths, providing
20/2
eeran oo aan aan aan aan aan aan aan aan aa

PATENT REEL: 028481 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 07/03/2012